

## DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT

PASIGHAT::EAST SIANG DISTRICT:: ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ASSC /PSG/R.cell/2023-24/44

Dated Pasighat, the 9<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

## **NOTICE**

As one of the Member of selection Committee is availing leave on proposed date of skill test and viva- voce. Therefore, Skill test for the post of Stenographer-II and LDC is hereby postponed and re-fixed on **09.03.2024** at **9.30 AM** and the viva-voce for all the posts is re-fixed on **10.03.2024** at **10.00 AM** in the District & Sessions Court Building.

District & Sessions Judge
East Siang District: Pasighat: A.P
District & Session Judge
Pasighat East Siang District

D&Sc /PSG/R.cell/2023-24/44

Dated Pasighat, the 9th February 2024.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Guwahati High Court , Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information.
- 2. The CJM-Cum-CJ (Sr.Div) Pasighat for information.
- 3. The JMFC-Cum- CJ (Jr.Div) Yingkiong for information.
- 4. The JMFC-Cum- CJ (Jr.Div) Pangin for information.
- 5. Office Copy

District & Sessions Judge East Siang District: Pasighat: A.P.

Mil

District & Session Judge Pasighat East Siang District Arunachal Pradesh